PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DigiPen Corporation	06/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Boeing Company	
Street Address:	100 N. Riverside	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	l Code: 60606-1596	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11958752	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)385-7766

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (972) 385-8777

Email: hcichra@yeeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duke W. Yee

Address Line 1: Yee & Associates, P.C.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 802333
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-0838A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duke W. Yee

Total Attachments: 3

source=060838A_Assignment#page1.tif source=060838A_Assignment#page2.tif source=060838A_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021403 FRAME: 0497

500623505

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by DigiPen Corporation, having a principal place of business at 5001 150th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has an ownership interest in certain new and useful inventions evidenced by certain patent applications set forth in *Exhibit A* hereto (together with any and all patents that may issue or be granted from such patent applications, the "*Inventions*"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Assignor's obligations to assign the Inventions and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

For the avoidance of doubt, notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Assignment, this Assignment does not convey any rights to (i) Assignor's high level programming language, known as "HLPL," including the libraries, routines, language and underlying technology associated therewith, or (ii) to any of Assignor's technology or intellectual property in existence prior to January 31, 2005.

Assignor agrees that, upon request, it will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of the United States and of all foreign countries to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any patent applications on *Exhibit A* to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and to issue any patents granted for the patent applications described in *Exhibit A*, whether subsequently filed or otherwise, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Inventions.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 021403 FRAME: 0498

[Signature Page to Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

	ASSIGNOR:
	DIGIPEN CORPORATION
MINIMAY MARIANA	By: Claude Comail Its: president
S NOTA O	ASSIGNEE:
AUDING *	THE BOEING COMPANY
WASHINGHINI	By:
State of Washington) County of King)	
and acknowledged to the that he executed th	18, before me, the undersigned notary public personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument the same in his authorized capacity as President ted the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration to the Notary Public irrand for the state of Unshington My appointment expires Oct 10, 2010
(SEAL)	
State of Washington)	
County of)	
, to me known to be	18, before me, the undersigned notary public personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and same in his authorized capacity as of The same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
	Notary Public in and for the state of
	Residing at

(SEAL)

Exhibit A

	Title	Status	Serial Number/ Filing Date	Country
06-1039A	HUMAN TRANSPARENC Y PARADIGM	Pending	11958724 12/18/2007	UNITED STATES (Pending)
06-0838A	HUMAN BEHAVIORAL MODELING AND SIMULATION FRAMEWORK	Pending	11958752 12/18/2007	UNITED STATES (Pending)

PATENT REEL: 021403 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 08/18/2008